501952509 06/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Ameritrade IP Company, Inc. | 04/20/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TD Ameritrade IP Company, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6940 Columbia Gateway Drive | |
| City: | Columbia | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 21046 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11244090 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: ChicagoIPDocketing@foley.com, dlawson@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Martin
Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654-5313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 089436-2081

Matthew E. Martin

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0617

OF \$40.00 11244090



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERITRADE IP COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERITRADE IP COMPANY, INC." TO "TD AMERITRADE IP COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3316218 8100 060366915 Darriet Smith Hind

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4681174

DATE: 04-20-06

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0618

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:22 AM 04/20/2006 FILED 10:39 AM 04/20/2006 SRV 060366915 - 3316218 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AMERITRADE IP COMPANY, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Ameritrade IP Company, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

"<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is TD AMERITRADE IP Company, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on: April , 2006

Name: Ellen L.S. Koplow

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 06/12/2012